502743073 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2789669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASATO KUMAMOTO	12/27/2013
TSUYOSHI OHSAWA	12/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIKUNI CORPORATION
Street Address:	13-11 SOTOKANDA 6-CHOME,
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: EHoskins@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2359.1002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN HERRIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Herrin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 502743073 REEL: 032547 FRAME: 0073

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 2359.1002

00011148

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

MIKUNI CORPORATION 13-11 Sotokanda 6-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 JAPAN

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

ACCELERATOR PEDAL APPARATUS

relating to International Patent Application PCTs was executed on even date herewith or, if not seemed as the control of the c	JP_2012/065956_ and/or for o executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United States	
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of e	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on;	Avenue, N.W., S	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
Serial No;			
substitute, reissue or reexamination application granted and including any extensions thereof (c The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requite do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem not said invention, including in the preparation and interference, reissue, reexamination, or public uses the said invention and interference.	based thereon, for the full ten ollectively, hereinafter, "said a ested by said ASSIGNEE and ecessary, desirable or expedic prosecution of said application ise proceeding, and in any litig le but not be limited to executi sworn testimony, and obtaining	without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for n(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any gation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ing all papers, including separate assignments and g and producing evidence.	
1) // // / // // // // // // // // // //	2013, 12.29	KEN ICH ROTAKAHASH Kenichiro TAKAHASH	
2) Truyoshi OHSAWA Tsuyoshi OHSAWA	2013.12.07	KENICHIRD TAKAHASHI Kenichiro TAKAHASHI	
3)			
4)			

PATENT REEL: 032547 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/28/2014